2022 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 01, 2022 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Discovery Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 39 Average Time: 12:18.35
1 561 Aubrey Pfeiffer 6 4 4 12:04.50 12:04.50 0:00.00
2 555 Shreya Nayee 7 5 9 12:05.73 24:10.23 0:01.23
3 547 Riley Holland 6 8 17 12:11.62 36:21.85 0:07.12
4 565 Harper Rumble 7 9 26 12:22.57 48:44.42 0:18.07
5 566 June Seiss 6 13 39 12:47.32 1:.01:31.74 0:42.82
6 540 Charlotte Frischknecht 8 (16) (55) 12:58.30 1:14:30.04 0:53.80
7 526 Addyson Abdeljaber 8 (26) (81) 13:17.55 1:27:47.59 1:13.05
Team - Northridge Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 76 Average Time: 12:41.36
1 769 Allison Ambers 8 3 3 11:58.42 11:58.42 0:00.00
2 770 Briene Bemis 8 7 10 12:09.57 24:07.99 0:11.15
3 771 Adriana Daly 7 11 21 12:38.81 36:46.80 0:40.39
4 774 Natalie Gillette 8 23 44 13:08.23 49:55.03 1:09.81
5 790 Kloey Swathwood 8 32 76 13:31.76 1:03:26.79 1:33.34
6 789 Jade Snyder 8 (33) (209) 13:31.97 1:16:58.76 1:33.55
7 784 AylaMcClane 7 (34) (143) 13:34.33 1:30:33.09  1:35.91
Team - Grissom Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 78 Average Time: 12:47.10
1 701 Samantha Pentelow 7 2 2 11:40.83 11:40.83 0:00.00
2 704 Betty Smoker 6 15 17 12:55.82 24:36.65 1:14.99
3 703 Aurora Schrader 7 17 34 12:59.56 37:36.21 1:18.73
4 700 Ella Neuenschwander 8 19 53 13:02.56 50:38.77 1:21.73
5 689 Laney Burton 6 25 78 13:16.75 1:03:55.52 1:35.92
6 692 Carmen Gentry 8 (28) (106) 13:20.36 1:17:15.88  1:39.53
7 699 Anna Modlin 6 (37) (143) 13:39.68 1:30:55.56 1:58.85
Team - Northwood Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 93 Average Time: 12:55.99
1 814 Clara Boecher 7 6 6 12:07.36 12:07.36 0:00.00
2 825 Ayanna Kafatia 6 20 26 13:05.20 25:12.56 0:57.84
3 832 Mattie Miller 7 21 47 13:05.80 38:18.36 0:58.44
4 826 Jocelyn Larson 6 22 69 13:06.21 51:24.57 0:58.85
5 822 Avery Hess 8 24 93 13:15.36 1:04:39.93 1.08.00
6 816 Addison Davis 8 (49) (142) 14:41.98 1:19:21.91 2:34.62
7 835 Lily Reaker 8 (53) (195) 14:58.63 1:34:20.54 2:51.27
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Anna Meyer
Norah Gorbics
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Evie Mashala
Sky Rugelio
Danica Montiel
Mylah Bryant
Natalie Eslinger
Jordan Watson
Zoe Smith

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 13:00.40
6 1 1 11:33.25  11:33.25 0:00.00
7 14 15 12:54.27  24:27.52 1:21.02
7 30 45 13:23.45  37:50.97 1:50.20
7 31 76 13:31.56  51:22.53 1:58.31
7 36 112 13:39.48 1:05:02.01 2:06.23
6 (40) (152) 13:47.99 1:18:50.00 2:14.74
6 (43) (195) 14:09.50 1:32:59.50 2:36.25
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:34.91
6 18 18 13:01.54  13:01.54 0:00.00
7 27 45 13:18.47  26:20.01 0:16.93
8 38 83 13:41.82  40:01.83 0:40.28
6 39 122 13:42.93  53:44.76 0:41.39
6 44 166 14:09.81 1:07:54.57 1:08.27
6 (46) (212) 14:18.23 1:22:12.80 1:16.69
8 47) (259) 14:26.67 1:36:39.47 1:25.13
Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 13:56.05
8 12 12 12:4258  12:42.58 0:00.00
8 29 41 13:21.82  26:04.40 0:39.24
7 41 82 13:52.85  39:57.25 1:10.27
8 48 130 14:36.71  54:33.96 1:54.13
7 55 185 15:06.31 1:09:40.27 2:23.73
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 14:00.19
8 10 10 12:33.74  12:33.74 0:00.00
8 35 45 13:37.25  26:10.99 1:03.51
6 42 87 14:00.32  40:11.31 1:26.58
8 50 137 14:50.29  55:01.60 2:16.55
8 54 191 14:59.34 1:10:00.94 2:25.60
8 (59) (250) 15:47.52 1:25:48.46 3:13.78
8 (60) (310) 16:06.81 1:41:55.27 3:33.07
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2022 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 01, 2022 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Goshen Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 267 Average Time: 15:03.12
1 664 Lauren Wohlford 6 45 45 14:09.83  14:09.83  0:00.00
2 662 Hannah Rheinheimer 7 51 96 14:51.91 29:01.74 0:42.08
3 659 Magdalena Miller 8 56 152 15:07.95 44:09.69 0:58.12
4 661 Evy Post 6 57 209 15:25.61 59:35.30 1:15.78
5 657 Sophia Diaz 7 58 267 15:40.30 1:15:15.60 1:30.47
Team - John Young Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 759 Gabi Raijter 6 52 52 14:54.35  14:54.35  0:00.00
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